We reserve the right to make changes without prior notice 143
Centrifugal fan
l indab | technical information - corrosion resistant fans
CRCF
1
2
3
4

Motor is outside the airstream. Three phase motors speed
adjustable by variable frequency inverter drive.
Ordering example
CRCF 160 M 4 0,25 kW
Product
Size
Voltage
Polarity
Motor
CRCF
144 We reserve the right to make changes without prior notice
Centrifugal fan CRCF
l indab | technical information - corrosion resistant fans
1
2
3
4
5
6
7
8
9
10
11
12
13
14
15
16
17
18
Dimensions
M= 230 volt
T = 400 volt
Product A B C ØD E F G H L M P Y Y1 Z X X1 X2
CRCF125 170 240 203 125 100 32 115 30 70 80 360 180 160 340 240 71 311
CRCF160 208 303 240 160 100 57 143 32 84 94 390 180 160 340 240 71 311
CRCF200 (930&1450 rpm) 248 365 310 200 103 92 165 35 95 105 430 180 160 420 300 71 371
CRCF200 (2870 rpm) 248 365 310 200 103 92 165 35 95 105 515 180 160 420 300 90 390
CRCF250 (930 rpm) 300 450 373 250 117 112 198 35 110 120 510 240 220 460 370 80 450
CRCF250 (1450 rpm) 300 450 373 250 117 112 198 35 110 120 540 240 220 460 370 90 460
CRCF315 (930 rpm) 370 570 450 315 130 170 255 60 150 170 724 350 314 600 468 112 580
CRCF315 (1450 rpm) 370 570 450 315 130 170 255 60 150 170 792 350 314 600 468 112 580
CRCF500 500 600 765 550 1315 740 660 610
Y Z
Y1
M L
H 4 x 6
10
XX 2
X 1
P C E F
Ø
 D
G
A
B
Ø  D
Ø  D
RD POSITION LG POSITION
We reserve the right to make changes without prior notice 145
Centrifugal fan